Proportional throttle valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.6-530E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 05 46
Do n
ot
 us
e a

and aluminium (hire or purchase). Please re-
fer to the data sheets in register 2.13.
type code
D        P   PM22  -      -    #
Throttle valve
Normally closed	 N
Normally open 	 O
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Nominal volume flow rates QN:	 6,3 l/min	 6,3
(at 10 bar pressure drop)	 10 l/min	 10
 	 25 l/min	 25
Standard nominal voltage UN:	 12 VDC	 G12
	 24 VDC	 G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS
Description	 Direct operated proportional throttle valve
Construction	 Screw-in cavity acc. to ISO 7789
Operations	 Proportional solenoid
Mounting	 Screw-in thread M22x1,5
Ambient temperature	 -20…50 °C
Mounting position	 any
Fastening torque	 MD = 50 Nm for screw-in cartridge
	 MD  = 2,6 Nm (Qual. 8.8) for solenoid screws
Weight	 m = 0,75 kg
Volume flow direction	 1 → 2
HYDRAULIC SPECIFICATIONS
Fluid	 Mineral oil, other fluid on request
Contamination efficiency	 ISO 4406:1999, class 18/16/13
	 (Required filtration grade (ß 6...10 ≥ 75)
	 (see data sheet1.0-50)
Viscosity range	 12 mm2/s…320 mm2/s
Fluid temperature	 -20…+70 °C
Peak pressure	 pmax = 350 bar
Nominal volume flow rates	 QN = 6,3 l/min, 10 l/min, 25 l/min
	 at 10 bar pressure drop
Max. Volume flow	 Qmax = 32 l/min
Leakage volume flow	 see characteristics
Resolution	 1 mA
Hysteresis	 ≤ 5 % *
	 * at optimal dithersignalELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction	 Proportional solenoid, wet pin push
	 type, pressure tight
Standard nominal voltage U = 12 VDC U = 24 VDC
Limiting current IG = 1250 mA IG = 680 mA
Relative duty factor	 100 % DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class	 IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection/Power 	 Over device plug connection to
	 supply ISO 4400 / DIN 43 650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-115 (PI35V)
M22x1,5
ISO 7789
SYMBOLS
Normally closed	  Normally open
Proportional throttle valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.6-530E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 05 46
CHARACTERISTICS   Oil viscosity  ν = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p) Volume flow pressure characteristics (DNPPM22)
Q = f (p) Volume flow pressure characteristics (DOPPM22)
Q = f (I) Volume flow adjustment characteristics (DNPPM22)
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWINGs
ACCESSORIES
Cartridge built-in flange- or sandwich body
Flange/Sandwichplate	 register  2.6
Proportional amplifier	 register  1.13
Cavity drawing ISO 7789–22–01–0–98
and cavity tools see	 data sheet 2.13-1008
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100D
parts list
Position Article Description
10 256.3454